
William w. Magruder 

CIiief Execuiive Office1 

March 2, 2009 

Ms. Steplianie Stuinbo, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Coininission 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, ICY 40602-06 1 5 

RE: PSC Case No. 2007-00464 - TRS Surcharge Decrease 

Please find enclosed the original and four (4) copies of our tariff filing reflecting changes 
in the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) as ordered in the Coininission’s 
February 16,2009 Order. 

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

William W. M a g r u w  
Chief Executive Officer 

WWM:spe 
Enclosures 

P o s t  O f f i c e  B o x  80 0 J a l l l e s i o w I 1 .  K e n i t i c k y  42629 0 T e l e p i l o i l e :  2 7 0 - 3 4 3 - 3  131 5 F a x :  270-343-6500 



DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION, INCORPORATED 

PSC I(y NO. _I 
PART I1 

18TH REVISED SHEET _2. 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SHEET NUMBER 

Title Page 
Table of Contents 
Sihject Index 
Application & Explanation of Symbols 
Service Charges 
Foreign Exchange Service 
Direct Inward Dialing Service 
Telecoinrnunications Relay Service Surcharge 
Call Screening and Restriction Services 
Advanced Calling Services 
Lifeline 
Link-TJp 
Srnall Business Centrex Service 
Extended Local Calling Service 
Channelized Trunk Service 
Bundled Product Offerings 
IP Centrex Service 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

18 
23 
26 R 
27 
3 0 
39 
42 
50 
54 
60 
66 
67 

ISSUED March 2,2009 EFFECTIVE June 1,2009 

BY 



DIJO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION, INCORPORATED 

PSC ICY NO. _I 
PART I1 

22ND REVISED SHEET 3 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 
SIlBJECT INDEX 

SUBJECT 

Advanced Calling Services 
Bundled Product Offerings 
Call Screening and Restriction Services 
Channelized Trunk Service 
Coin Supervision Additive Service 
Directory Assistance - Non-Local Directory Assistance (NDA) 
Directory Assistance - Local Directory Assistance (LDA) 
Direct Inward Dialing Service 
Extended Local Calling Service 
Extra Directory Listing 
Foreign Exchange Service 
IP Centrex Service 
Lifeline 
Link-Up 
Local Messages 
Off-Premise Extensions 
Service Charges 
Shared Tenant Services Client Listings 
Shared Tenant Services 
Simply Connected Service 
Sinal1 Business Centrex Service 
Special Circuits 
Telecoii~n~inications Relay Service Surcharge 

SHEET NUMBER 

30 
66 
27 
60 
12.7 
48 
49 
23 
54 
9 

18 
67 
39 
42 

9 
9 
5 
9 

12.8 
61 
so 
10 
26 R 

ISSTJED March 2,2009 EFFECTIVE June 1.2009 

BY 



DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION, INCORPORATED 

PSC KY NO. 2 
PART I1 

l o t h  REVISED SHEET 26 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SERVICE SURCHARGE 

A. Rules and Regulations 

1. Pursuant to KPSC Administrative Case No. 333 and Case No. 372, 
a monthly surcharge shall be imposed on all local exchange 
access lines to fund the Kentucky Telecommunications Relay 
Service. For purposes of application of this surcharge, 
access lines are defined as facilities which provide access to 
and from the telecommunications network for toll service and 
for local calling with the exception of Public Coin, WATS, 
Remote Call Forwarding, Radio Common Carriers, InterLATA 
Foreign Exchange Lines, Private Line Services, Mobile, Other 
Common Carriers and Company Official Accounts. The surcharge 
shall appear as a separate line item on the customer's bill 
and shall read "TRS/TAP Surcharge". 

B. Rates and Charges 

1. The Commission has determined the amount of the surcharge will 
be as follows: 

Monthly Recurring Charge/Access Line 
Through 6/30/2010 After 6/30/2010 

Kentucky Telecommunications Relay Services $0.02 
Telecommunications Access Program $0.02 

$0.02 R 
$0.01 

Total TRS/TAP Surcharge $0.04 $0.03 

However, this amount is subject to change by the Commission to meet 
the needs of providing Telecommunications Relay Service for the 
hearing and/or speech impaired persons in Kentucky. 

ISSUED March 2, 2009 EFFECTIVE June 1, 2009 


