

William W. Magruder

Chief Executive Officer

RECEIVED

FEB 2 5 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 2, 2009

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: PSC Case No. 2007-00464 - TRS Surcharge Decrease

Please find enclosed the original and four (4) copies of our tariff filing reflecting changes in the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) as ordered in the Commission's February 16, 2009 Order.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

William W. Magruder Chief Executive Officer

WWM:spe Enclosures

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS TABLE OF CONTENTS

	SHEET NUMBER
Title Page	1
Table of Contents	2
Subject Index	3
Application & Explanation of Symbols	4
Service Charges	5
Foreign Exchange Service	18
Direct Inward Dialing Service	23
Telecommunications Relay Service Surcharge	26 R
Call Screening and Restriction Services	27
Advanced Calling Services	30
Lifeline	39
Link-Up	42
Small Business Centrex Service	50
Extended Local Calling Service	54
Channelized Trunk Service	60
Bundled Product Offerings	66
IP Centrex Service	67

ISSUED	March 2 2009	EFFECTIVE	June 1 2009	

BY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT	SHEET NUMBER
	20
Advanced Calling Services	30
Bundled Product Offerings	66
Call Screening and Restriction Services	27
Channelized Trunk Service	60
Coin Supervision Additive Service	12.7
Directory Assistance - Non-Local Directory Assistance (NDA)	48
Directory Assistance - Local Directory Assistance (LDA)	49
Direct Inward Dialing Service	23
Extended Local Calling Service	54
Extra Directory Listing	9
Foreign Exchange Service	18
IP Centrex Service	67
Lifeline	39
Link-Up	42
Local Messages	9
Off-Premise Extensions	9
Service Charges	5
Shared Tenant Services Client Listings	9
Shared Tenant Services	12.8
Simply Connected Service	61
Small Business Centrex Service	50
Special Circuits	10
Telecommunications Relay Service Surcharge	26 R

ISSUED	March 2, 2009	EFFECTIVE	June 1, 2009

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

PSC KY NO. 1 PART II 10th REVISED SHEET 26

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SERVICE SURCHARGE

A. Rules and Regulations

1. Pursuant to KPSC Administrative Case No. 333 and Case No. 372, a monthly surcharge shall be imposed on all local exchange access lines to fund the Kentucky Telecommunications Relay Service. For purposes of application of this surcharge, access lines are defined as facilities which provide access to and from the telecommunications network for toll service and for local calling with the exception of Public Coin, WATS, Remote Call Forwarding, Radio Common Carriers, InterLATA Foreign Exchange Lines, Private Line Services, Mobile, Other Common Carriers and Company Official Accounts. The surcharge shall appear as a separate line item on the customer's bill and shall read "TRS/TAP Surcharge".

B. Rates and Charges

The Commission has determined the amount of the surcharge will be as follows:

Monthly Recurring Charge/Access Line Through 6/30/2010 After 6/30/2010

Kentucky Telecommunications Relay Services	\$0.02	\$0.02	R
Telecommunications Access Program	\$ <u>0.02</u>	<u>\$0.01</u>	
Total TRS/TAP Surcharge	\$0.04	\$0.03	

However, this amount is subject to change by the Commission to meet the needs of providing Telecommunications Relay Service for the hearing and/or speech impaired persons in Kentucky.

ISSUED	March 2,	2009	EFFECTIVE	June 1,	2009

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER